










Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Fwd: GRTA FY 2021 Citizen Centric Report Submission
1 message

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Fri, Sep 9, 2022 at 10:07 AM
To: Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>, Thyrza Bagana
<tbagana@guamopa.com>, Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>, Johanna Pangelinan
<jpangelinan@guamopa.com>, Kayleen Concepcion <kconcepcion@guamopa.com>, Ren Jalandoni
<rjalandoni@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz <mcruz@guamopa.com>, Kyle Bungubung <kbungubung@guamopa.com>,
Thomas Quichocho <tquichocho@guamopa.com>, Frederick Jones <fjones@guamopa.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jacqueline Taitano <jacqueline.taitano@grta.guam.gov>
Date: Fri, Sep 9, 2022 at 9:59 AM
Subject: GRTA FY 2021 Citizen Centric Report Submission
To: <bjcruz@guamopa.com>, <speaker@guamlegislature.org>
Cc: Richard Ybanez <richard.ybanez@grta.guam.gov>, Rally M. Pilipina <rally.pilipina@grta.guam.gov>, Jennifer
Cruz <jennifer.cruz@grta.guam.gov>, Julainah San Nicolas <julainah.sannicolas@grta.guam.gov>

Hafa Adai Public Auditor Cruz and Honorable Speaker Terlaje,

In accordance with the Citizen Centric Report requirement, please find the attached Guam Regional Transit
Authority's Fiscal Year 2021 CCR for submission.

This report will be posted on GRTA's website at www.grta.guam.gov

Thank You

--
Benjamin J. F. Cruz

Public Auditor

Office of Public Accountability – Guam

www.opaguam.org

Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 209

Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying aƩachment(s) may contain confidenƟal or privileged informaƟon. If
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic
or hard copies immediately. Please do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

FY 2021 GRTA CCR (2).pdf
376K
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